

WP(C) 5432/2016

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUP KUMAR GOSWAMI

Heard Mr. S. Islam, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. N.J. Dutta, learned standing counsel, APDCL appearing for the respondent Nos. 1, 3 and 4 and Mr. T.C. Chutia, learned State counsel appearing for the respondent No. 2.

Issue notice of motion, returnable in eight weeks.

No formal steps are called for with regard to respondent Nos. 1 to 4 as they are duly represented. However, extra copies be served on the respective counsel.

Steps on respondent Nos. 5 and 6 by registered post with A/D.