

WP(C) 5432/2016

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MICHAEL ZOTHANKHUMA

The Lawazima Court's order dated 31.05.2017 states that notice is deemed to be served upon the respondent No. 6.

The matter relates to electrocution of the petitioner's son.

Mr. A Chakraborty, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No. 2 submits that the Electrical Inspector will submit the report on the next date.

List the matter after vacation.