

GAHC010206992016



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/5432/2016**

MRIDUL KUMAR NATH  
S/O LT. MINA RAM NATH R/O VILL- DAW - BESSIRIA P.O. BESSIRIA P.S.  
BEBEJIA DIST. SONITPUR, ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE ASSAM POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LTD. and 5 ORS.  
REP. BY ITS CHAIRMAN, BIJULI BHAWAN, PALTAN BAZAR, GUWAHATI  
-08.

2:THE CHIEF ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR

GOVT. OF ASSAM  
CHANDMARI  
GUWAHATI -03.

3:THE CHIEF ENGINEER DISTRIBUTION  
APDCL  
BIJULI BHAWNA  
PALTAN BAZAR  
GUWAHATI -08.

4:THE SUB-DIVISIONAL OFFICER

APDCL  
TINSUKIA  
ELECTRICAL SUB- DIVISION-II  
P.O. and DIST. TINSUKIA  
ASSAM  
PIN - 786125

5:THE TOWN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

TINSUKIA  
REP. BY ITS CHAIRMAN. P.O. and DIST. TINSUKIA  
ASSAM  
PIN - 786125.

6:MR. MUNIN GOHAIN  
R/O NA PUKHURI JYOTI NAGAR  
TINSUKIA  
P.O. and DIST. TINSUKIA  
ASSAM  
PIN - 786125

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MRA HAWARI

**Advocate for the Respondent** : GA, ASSAM

**BEFORE  
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM**

**ORDER**

**Date : 08/08/2022**

Heard Mr. S. Islam, learned counsel for the writ petitioner. Also heard Mr. D. Choudhury, learned Standing Counsel, APDCL as well as Mr. N. Goswami, learned Government Advocate, Assam, appearing for the State.

On the request of Mr. Islam, this writ petition is adjourned for four weeks, so as to enable him to file rejoinder against the additional affidavit dated 24/06/2022 filed by the respondent no. 2, annexing the inquiry report.

Let the matter be listed again after the affidavit is brought on record.

**JUDGE**

*sukhamay*

**Comparing Assistant**